

2371971

e.mail:doclt.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

No. DSS II(2)129758/19

Kozhikode 21-08-2020

Phone: 0495 -

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub :- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kozhikode Ranked List for the post of Laboratory Technician Gr II in Health Services Department in Kozhikode District Erratum Notification issuing of Regarding.
- Ref :- 1) Letter No. DR3-4/50008/2018-KPSC Part (3) dated 14.08.2020 from the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram

2)Ranked List No. 169/2020/DOD dated 26-03-2020.

It is hereby notified that the Provisional inclusion of Smt. Renju R Krishnan(Rank-45) (Reg.No.-250661) and Smt. Aswathi. V.B (Rank-4 S/L-SC) (Reg.No.-244090) in the Ranked List for selection to the post of Laboratory Technician Gr.II in Health Services Department (Cat. No. 007/18) in Kozhikode district is made absolute and the name of Smt. Abhisha. M.P (Rank-3, S/L-ST) (Reg.No: 238792) is hereby deleted from the Ranked List.

The Ranked List No. 169/2020/DOD dated 26-03-2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission) Sd/-

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Kozhikode MOHANAN.V DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, DISTRICT OFFICE, KOZHIKODE

Approved for issue

Section Officer